

**COLONY DRIVE AND SOUTH GAMMON ROAD TRAFFIC SIGNAL ASSESSMENT
DISTRICT**

CONTRACT NO. 7973

DATE: 7/7/17

| | | | | Raymond P. Cattell, Inc. | Parisi Construction Co., Inc. | Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc. |
|---|----------|-------------|-------------|--------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------------|
| Item | Quantity | Price | Extension | Price | Price | Price |
| Section B: Proposal Page | | | | | | |
| 10701.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - L.S. | 1.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$12,500.00 | \$13,600.00 | |
| 10720.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE ARROW BOARD - DAYS | 14.00 | \$50.00 | \$700.00 | \$20.50 | \$20.00 | |
| 10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - L.S. | 1.00 | \$15,500.00 | \$15,500.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$22,200.00 | |
| 20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - C.Y. | 171.00 | \$40.00 | \$6,840.00 | \$35.00 | \$35.00 | |
| 20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON | 20.00 | \$15.00 | \$300.00 | \$30.00 | \$16.00 | |
| 20221.0 - TOPSOIL - S.Y. | 142.00 | \$7.00 | \$994.00 | \$8.20 | \$7.00 | |
| 20303.0 - SAWCUT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT - L.F. | 190.00 | \$3.00 | \$570.00 | \$2.00 | \$3.00 | |
| 20322.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F. | 157.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,570.00 | \$3.60 | \$10.00 | |
| 20323.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - S.F. | 957.00 | \$3.00 | \$2,871.00 | \$1.20 | \$2.50 | |
| 20401.0 - CLEARING - I.D. | 18.00 | \$50.00 | \$900.00 | \$62.00 | \$50.00 | |
| 20403.0 - GRUBBING - I.D. | 18.00 | \$50.00 | \$900.00 | \$62.00 | \$50.00 | |
| 20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - S.Y. | 142.00 | \$7.00 | \$994.00 | \$5.20 | \$7.00 | |
| 21011.0 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EACH | 1.00 | \$250.00 | \$250.00 | \$150.00 | \$300.00 | |
| 21021.0 - SILT SOCK, COMPLETE (UNDISTRIBUTED) - LF | 100.00 | \$7.00 | \$700.00 | \$6.20 | \$7.00 | |
| 21055.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D HYBRID-COMPLETE - EACH | 5.00 | \$250.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$150.00 | \$250.00 | |
| 21063.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS 1, Type A-Organic - S.Y. | 142.00 | \$7.00 | \$994.00 | \$5.20 | \$7.00 | |
| 30201.0 - TYPE "A" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F. | 150.00 | \$35.00 | \$5,250.00 | \$20.75 | \$35.00 | |
| 30301.0 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - S.F. | 920.00 | \$8.00 | \$7,360.00 | \$6.00 | \$7.00 | |
| 30302.0 - 7 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - S.F. | 122.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,220.00 | \$7.00 | \$8.00 | |
| 30311.0 - CONCRETE MOUNTABLE MEDIAN ISLAND NOSE - S.F. | 115.00 | \$15.00 | \$1,725.00 | \$12.00 | \$13.00 | |
| 30340.0 - CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS - S.F. | 8.00 | \$35.00 | \$280.00 | \$40.00 | \$40.00 | |
| 40101.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE,, GRADATION NO. 1 - TON | 79.00 | \$35.00 | \$2,765.00 | \$21.00 | \$25.00 | |
| 40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE,, GRADATION NO. 2 - TON | 73.00 | \$35.00 | \$2,555.00 | \$17.50 | \$25.00 | |
| 40202.0 - HMA PAVEMENT, TYPE E-1 - TON | 87.00 | \$100.00 | \$8,700.00 | \$100.00 | \$98.95 | |
| 40211.0 - TACK COAT - GAL. | 23.00 | \$3.00 | \$69.00 | \$3.10 | \$3.00 | |
| 40301.0 - FULL WIDTH GRINDING - SY | 125.00 | \$30.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$29.00 | \$27.80 | |
| 60801.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE LINE, 4-INCH - L.F. | 125.00 | \$2.00 | \$250.00 | \$2.10 | \$2.00 | |

COLONY DRIVE AND SOUTH GAMMON ROAD TRAFFIC SIGNAL ASSESSMENT DISTRICT

CONTRACT NO. 7973

DATE: 7/7/17

| Item | Quantity | Raymond P. Cattell, Inc. | | | Parisi Construction Co., Inc. | Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc. |
|---|----------|--------------------------|------------|------------|-------------------------------|------------------------------|
| | | Price | Extension | Price | Price | |
| 60803.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 8-INCH - L.F. | 70.00 | \$6.00 | \$420.00 | \$6.20 | \$6.00 | |
| 60812.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 6-INCH - L.F. | 110.00 | \$8.60 | \$946.00 | \$8.90 | \$8.60 | |
| 60814.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 12-INCH - L.F. | 120.00 | \$9.60 | \$1,152.00 | \$9.90 | \$9.60 | |
| 60818.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP LINE, 24-INCH - L.F. | 70.00 | \$9.90 | \$693.00 | \$10.25 | \$9.90 | |
| 60820.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, MEDIAN NOSE - S.F. | 50.00 | \$10.10 | \$505.00 | \$10.50 | \$10.10 | |
| 60830.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, | 1.00 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$210.00 | \$200.00 | |
| 60881.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 6-INCH - L.F. | 200.00 | \$4.00 | \$800.00 | \$4.10 | \$2.00 | |
| 70002.0 - FURNISH & INSTALL 6 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS - L.F. | 9.00 | \$200.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$110.00 | \$310.48 | |
| 70041.0 - RELOCATE HYDRANT - EACH | 1.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | |
| 70104.0 - ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX - EACH | 2.00 | \$200.00 | \$400.00 | \$300.00 | \$400.00 | |
| 90801.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL FLEXIBLE TUBULAR MARKER POSTS - EACH | 5.00 | \$50.00 | \$250.00 | \$25.75 | \$25.00 | |
| 90802.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL FLEXIBLE TUBULAR MARKER BASES - EACH | 5.00 | \$50.00 | \$250.00 | \$6.20 | \$6.00 | |
| 60222.0 - FURNISH & INSTALL 3 INCH PVC (Schedule 80) Conduit - LF | 450.00 | \$6.60 | \$2,970.00 | \$6.80 | \$6.60 | |
| 60224.0 - FURNISH & INSTALL 3 INCH PVC (Schedule 40) Conduit - LF | 405.00 | \$6.00 | \$2,430.00 | \$6.20 | \$6.00 | |
| 60230.0 - FURNISH & INSTALL 2 Inch PVC (Schedule 80) Conduit - LF | 245.00 | \$5.95 | \$1,457.75 | \$6.10 | \$5.95 | |
| 60232.0 - FURNISH & INSTALL 2 Inch PVC (Schedule 40) Conduit - LF | 165.00 | \$5.60 | \$924.00 | \$5.80 | \$5.60 | |
| 60234.0 - FURNISH & INSTALL 1 1/4 Inch PVC (Schedule 40) Conduit - LF | 565.00 | \$2.80 | \$1,582.00 | \$2.90 | \$2.80 | |
| 60238.0 - FURNISH & INSTALL 1 1/4 Inch PVC (Schedule 80) Conduit - LF | 85.00 | \$3.10 | \$263.50 | \$3.20 | \$3.10 | |
| 60241.0 - GOPHER RACEWAY FOR ELECTRICAL CONDUIT - LF | 340.00 | \$28.00 | \$9,520.00 | \$28.75 | \$28.00 | |
| 60261.0 - ELECTRICAL TRENCH - LF | 800.00 | \$4.60 | \$3,680.00 | \$4.70 | \$4.60 | |
| 60403.0 - CONSTRUCT LB-3 BASE - Each | 1.00 | \$886.00 | \$886.00 | \$910.00 | \$886.00 | |
| 60407.0 - CONSTRUCT LB-8 BASE - Each | 6.00 | \$936.00 | \$5,616.00 | \$960.00 | \$936.00 | |
| 60409.0 - CONSTRUCTION OFFSET BASE - Each | 1.00 | \$1,550.00 | \$1,550.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$1,550.00 | |
| 60411.0 - CONSTRUCT TYPE "G" BASE - Each | 3.00 | \$785.00 | \$2,355.00 | \$810.00 | \$785.00 | |
| 60413.0 - CONSTRUCT TYPE "P" BASE - Each | 1.00 | \$1,350.00 | \$1,350.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$1,350.00 | |

**COLONY DRIVE AND SOUTH GAMMON ROAD TRAFFIC SIGNAL ASSESSMENT
DISTRICT**

CONTRACT NO. 7973

DATE: 7/7/17

| | | Raymond P. Cattell, Inc. | | Parisi Construction Co., Inc. | Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc. |
|--|----------|--------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------------|------------------------------------|
| Item | Quantity | Price | Extension | Price | Price |
| 60421.0 - REMOVE STREET LIGHT BASE - Each | 1.00 | \$350.00 | \$350.00 | \$310.00 | \$500.00 |
| 60427.0 - REMOVE ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE - Each | 1.00 | \$150.00 | \$150.00 | \$150.00 | \$150.00 |
| 60702.0 - CONSTRUCT ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE TYPE 1 - Each | 6.00 | \$850.00 | \$5,100.00 | \$880.00 | \$850.00 |
| 60704.0 - CONSTRUCT ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE TYPE 3 - Each | 3.00 | \$425.00 | \$1,275.00 | \$440.00 | \$425.00 |
| 60706.0 - CONSTRUCT ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE TYPE 5 - Each | 4.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 60708.0 - CONSTRUCT ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE TYPE 7 - Each | 2.00 | \$1,975.00 | \$3,950.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1,975.00 |
| 58 Items | Totals | | \$139,382.25 | \$142,691.85 | \$148,057.72 |